

E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK_EX_2223/10 13 May 2022

~	The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051	
	Scrip Code: 530813	Symbol: KRBL	Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Interview of Mr. Ashish Jain, Chief Financial Officer, on CNBC-TV18

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you w.r.t. an interaction held today, 13 May 2022, at 09.50 A.M., in between Mr. Ashish Jain, Chief Financial Officer and CNBC-TV18.

The same was broadly convened on the relief in Income tax demand to the Company, Global market scenario and future prospects.

The Interview of Mr. Ashish Jain may be viewed on the link: https://twitter.com/CNBCTV18News/status/1524997923456528384?t=gjkdvNbITmAQYi6IYAgohw&s=09

The same may also be viewed on the Company's website at www.krblrice.com under Media Centre.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary



E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK_EX_2223/10 13 May 2022

The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	1	National Stock Excha "Exchange Plaza", C Bandra-Kurla Compl Bandra (E), Mumbai-	-1, Block-G ex
Scrip Code: 530813		Symbol: KRBL	Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Interview of Mr. Ashish Jain, Chief Financial Officer, on CNBC-TV18

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you w.r.t. an interaction held today, 13 May 2022, at 09.50 A.M., in between Mr. Ashish Jain, Chief Financial Officer and CNBC-TV18.

The same was broadly convened on the relief in Income tax demand to the Company, Global market scenario and future prospects.

The Interview of Mr. Ashish Jain may be viewed on the link: https://twitter.com/CNBCTV18News/status/1524997923456528384?t=qjkdvNblTmAQYi6lYAgohw&s=09

The same may also be viewed on the Company's website at www.krblrice.com under Media Centre.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary